
ATTACHMENT _ I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

NAI\,4E OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVI

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARI\4Y) RAWALPINDI

(NORTH ZONE.II)

23-0885-3-0/D/B

CONTRACT FOR RICE BASI\i]ATI WAS

LOWEST O UoTEE FtRM @ R5.122.400t

REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARI\,4Y TROOPS AND AWARDED TO

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIIVATED COMPLETION PERIOD

,IO, ADVERTISEIVIENT: -

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

WHETHER THE PROCUREIVENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREIVENT
PLAN?

13

14

IJ

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

NUIVIBER OF TENDER DOCUIVENT
SOLD
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENOER
DOCUMENT

30 AUG 2021 (TS458607E)

29 l\UG 2021 (The Nation & Nawa e Waqtl

LOCAL

T FB YERS ATTACHED

YES

NIL

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUIVIENTS

{ frg( tgt--t (
f .n Jl h,l-

b, NEWS PAPERS

FEDERAL GOW

PROCUREIVIENT OF RICE BASMATI
QUANTITY 27OO-. I\,1ETRIC TONS

PER METRIC TON

OPEN / RS. 330,480 MILLIONS

NOT APPLICABLE

5 9EC 21 rO MAY 2022

YES

: NOT APPLICABLE

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

22 SEP 2021 1330 |RS



17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREfulENT
WAS USED

18

'19

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE ,

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

a

b

c

d

CHIEF OF ARI\,IY STAFF

NOT APPLICABLEWHETHER APPROVAL OF
COI\4PETE NT AUTH ORITY WAS
OBTAINED FOR USING A IVIETHOD
OTHER THAN OPEN COIVPE I I I IVt
BIDDING

20, NUI\,IBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 15

YES. 1N LOWEST B DDERS OUOTED ITS
RATES FOR 1OO% OUANTITY OF
NORTH ZONE-II AND CONTRACT

21, WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

AWARDED TO THE FIRI,I
ACCORDINGLY

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED

YES

2

: TICK ONE

t



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

10

11

12

NIL

NIL

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (i,e 1ST, 2ND, 3RO

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY?)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAIVIES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TIIVE OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COI\iIPLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROlil
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

LAKAR I\4ANDI KAC HI BASTI BEROON
GHALLA N,IANDI SARGODHA
I\,4/S UNIFIED FOODS (PVT) LI[/ITED
LAKAR IVIANDI KAC HI BASTI BEROON

LOWEST OUOTEE FIRM AND
QUOTED FOR 1OO% QTY OF NORTH
ZONE]I AND CONTRACT WAS
AWARDED ACCORDINGLY

RICE BASMATI IS A RATION ITEIV]

AND PROCURED TO I\,IEET THE
REOUIREIV]ENT OF TROOPS

NUIVIBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

NIL

NIL

ATTACHMENT - II

:15

NOT APPLICABLE

: YES

: 15 NOV 2021

: Rs. 122.400 PER IMETRIC TON

: NQr_APPLIGAEIE

I\,4/S UNIFIED FOODS (PW) LIMITED



Ser

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

'10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

21

Name of Firm

M/S Melhi Rice Mills Wazirabad

M/S Karim Rice Trader, Karachi

l\4/S Kalam Trader Lahore

M/S Hassan Corp Hafizabad

M/S Patel Commodit es Karachi

M/S Unified Foods Sargodha

M/S PAN/IA Enterprises Karachi

M/S Naeem Corp Falslabad

Status

Un Registered

Un-Registered

Reoistered

Registered

Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un Registered

t\,4/S Shaheen Aero Trader Rawalpindi

M/S lslam Daal l\4il Bhakkar

M/S Staple Foods Karachi

M/S lvarvi Global Trading Karachi

M/S Arus lntl Faislabad

M/S Bilal Enter, Bhakkar

M/S Sharaqpur Rice Mills Sheikhupura

M/S Bensons lslamabad

M/S Pak Agro Foods, Karachi

M/S Aryan's lnt lslamabad

l\,4/S Zubair Ent Rice Miller Hafizabad

[//S H&H Commodities Karachi

Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un-Registered

Un Registered

Un-Registered

LIST OF BUYERS

M/S Abdul Shakoor & CO Layyah

17.

Registered

Registered

I

l

20.


