PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA – I

*

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1.	NAME	E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT	:	DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI
2.	FEDE	RAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT	:	FEDERAL GOVT
3.	TITLE	OF CONTRACT	:	PROCUREMENT OF RICE BASMATI QUANTITY 2700 METRIC TONS (NORTH ZONE-II)
4.	TEND	DER NUMBER	:	23-0885-3-0/D/B
5.	BRIE	F DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT		CONTRACT FOR RICE BASMATI WAS REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR ARMY TROOPS AND AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM @ RS.122,400/- PER METRIC TON
6.	TEND	DER/CONTRACT VALUE	:	OPEN/RS. 330.480 MILLIONS
7.		NEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL KS ONLY)	:	NOT APPLICABLE
8.	ESTIN	MATED COMPLETION PERIOD	:	5 DEC 21 TO MAY 2022
9.		THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS JDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT ?	:	YES
10.	ADVE	RTISEMENT: -		
	a.	PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL AGENCIES)	:	<u>30 AUG 2021 (TS458607E)</u>
	b.	NEWS PAPERS	:	29 AUG 2021 (The Nation & Nawa-e-Waqt)
11.	TEND	DER OPENED ON	:	22 SEP 2021 1330 HRS
12.		IRE OF PURCHASE AL/INTERNATIONAL)	:	LOCAL
13.	EXTE	NSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)	:	NIL
14.		BER OF TENDER DOCUMENT	:	21 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)
15.	WAS	, THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER JMENT	i	YES
16.		THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER JMENTS		NOT APPLICABLE

Elgf 14/221. (

pcn 3177

17.		CH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT	:	TICK ONE		
	a.	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPED	PRO	DCEDURE	-	
	b. SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE –					
	C.	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE			-0	
	d.	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDE	DING	G PROCEDURE	-	 ✓
18.	WHC	IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY	<u>C</u> F	HEF OF ARMY S	STAFF	
19.			<u>NC</u>	OT APPLICABLE		

- 1 COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS **OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD** OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING
- 20. NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED
- 21. WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL **BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER**
- 22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED

: 15

- YES, 1st LOWEST BIDDERS QUOTED ITS RATES FOR 100% QUANTITY OF NORTH ZONE-II AND CONTRACT THE AWARDED TO FIRM ACCORDINGLY.
- : YES

2

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA – II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

- 1. NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1ST, 2ND, 3RD EVALUATED BID)
- 4. NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY?)
- 5. IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)
- 6. WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- 7. DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
- 8. CONTRACT AWARD PRICE
- 9. WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS
- 10. ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
- 11. ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS
- 12. DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
- 13. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

- : <u>15</u>
- M/S UNIFIED FOODS (PVT) LIMITED LAKAR MANDI KACHI BASTI BEROON GHALLA MANDI SARGODHA
- M/S UNIFIED FOODS (PVT) LIMITED LAKAR MANDI KACHI BASTI BEROON GHALLA MANDI SARGODHA 1st LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM AND QUOTED FOR 100% QTY OF NORTH ZONE-II AND CONTRACT WAS AWARDED ACCORDINGLY.
- : <u>RICE BASMATI IS A RATION ITEM</u> <u>AND PROCURED TO MEET THE</u> <u>REQUIREMENT OF TROOPS</u>.
- : NOT APPLICABLE
- : <u>YES</u>
- : <u>15 NOV 2021</u>
- : Rs. 122,400 PER METRIC TON
- : NOT APPLICABLE
- : <u>NIL</u>
- : <u>NIL</u>
- : <u>NIL</u>
- : <u>NIL</u>

LIST OF BUYERS

. . .

Ser	Name of Firm	Status
1.	M/S Melhi Rice Mills Wazirabad	Un-Registered
2.	M/S Karim Rice Trader, Karachi	Un-Registered
3.	M/S Kalam Trader Lahore	Registered
4.	M/S Abdul Shakoor & CO Layyah	Registered
5.	M/S Hassan Corp Hafizabad	Registered
6.	M/S Patel Commodities Karachi	Un-Registered
7.	M/S Unified Foods Sargodha	Un-Registered
8.	M/S PAMA Enterprises Karachi	Un-Registered
9.	M/S Naeem Corp Faislabad	Un-Registered
10.	M/S Shaheen Aero Trader Rawalpindi	Registered
11.	M/S Islam Daal Mill Bhakkar	Un-Registered
12.	M/S Staple Foods Karachi	Un-Registered
13.	M/S Marvi Global Trading Karachi	Un-Registered
14.	M/S Arus Intl Faislabad	Registered
15.	M/S Bilal Enter, Bhakkar	Registered
16.	M/S Sharaqpur Rice Mills Sheikhupura	Un-Registered
17.	M/S Bensons Islamabad	Un-Registered
18.	M/S Pak Agro Foods, Karachi	Un-Registered
19.	M/S Aryan's Int Islamabad	Un-Registered
20.	M/S Zubair Ent Rice Miller Hafizabad	Un-Registered
21.	M/S H&H Commodities Karachi	Un-Registered
		1